Illumination
DS244 LUXEON MultiColor Module 2.5W Product Datasheet  ©2020 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
No. E507562
The LUXEON MultiColor Module 2.5W is a 4-in-1 package that makes color
tuning easier. Each channel is individually addressable, enabling a large
color gamut while simplifying the ability of getting just the right color point.
LUXEON MultiColor
Module 2.5W

LUXEON MultiColor Module 2.5W LEDs are tested and binned with a 20ms monopulse of 120mA at a junction temperature,
Tj, of 25ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON MultiColor Module 2.5W follow the convention below:
L  1  M  C  –  A  A  A  B  B  C  C  D  D  E  M  P  0
Where:
A  A  A	 –	 designates color (R=Red, G=Green, B=Blue)
B  B	 –	 designates CCT (30=3000K, 40=4000K)
C  C	 –	 designates CRI (80=80CRI)
D  D	 –	 designates footprint (50=5mm x 5mm)
E	 –	 designates binning
Therefore, the following part number is used for the Red, Green, Blue, 3000K 80CRI LUXEON MultiColor Module 2.5W LED:
L  1  M  C  –  R  G  B  3  0  8  0  5  0  0  M  P  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON MultiColor
Module 2.5W is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS244 LUXEON MultiColor Module 2.5W Product Datasheet  20200406 ©2020 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON MultiColor Module 2.5W at 120mA, Tj=25ºC.
Color
DOMINANT WAVELENGTH [1] (nm) LUMINOUS FLUX [2] (lm) Part
Number
MINIMUM MAXIMUM MINIMUM TYPICAL
Red 618 625 15 18
L1MC-RGB3080500MP0
L1MC-RGB4080500MP0
Green 520 535 30 38
Blue 465 480 7 12
White (3000K) — — 48 53
White (4000K) — — 53 57
Red Any one color bin Any one flux bin
L1MC-RGB3080501MP0 [3]
L1MC-RGB4080501MP0
Green Any one color bin from 20 to 22 Any one flux bin from G to J
Blue Any one color bin from 3A to 31 Any one flux bin from B to C
White Any one color bin from 43 to 44 Any one flux bin
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±1nm on dominant wavelength measurements.
2.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3.	 The part number means that only one single CAT Code for each color will be orderable and shipped in certain quantities.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2. Optical characteristics for LUXEON MultiColor Module 2.5W at 120mA, Tj=25°C.
COLOR Part
Number
Typical Spectral
Half-width [1]
(nm)
Typical Temperature
Coefficient of Dominant
Wavelength
(nm/°C)
Typical Total
Included
Angle [2]
Typical
Viewing
Angle [3]
Red
L1MC-RGBx08050xMP0
15.5 0.05 170° 134°
Green 30.0 0.04 170° 130°
Blue 20.0 0.04 165° 120°
White — — 160° 120°
Notes for Table 2:
1.	 Spectral half-width is the spectral bandwidth at 50% of the peak intensity.
2.	 Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.